UMATILLA MORROW RADIO & DATA DISTRICT BUDGET HEARING June 13, 2023 Umatilla County Fire District #1, Station 23

Present:	Director Kennedy Director Pratt	Director Irons Director Primmer	Director Pierotti
Absent:	None		
Guests:	None		
Staff:	Brett Mueller, Rosanna Brown		
I.	Call to Order: The hearing was called to order at 1:30pm.		
١١.	New Business A. Changes to the Budget: None		
A motion t	B. Resolution 23-06-13-0 o adopt the Umatilla Morrow		s FY23-24 budget, in

A motion to adopt the Umatilla Morrow Radio & Data District's FY23-24 budget, in the amount of \$4,372,289, was made by Director Kennedy and seconded by Director Primmer. Director Kennedy: Aye Director Primmer: Aye Director Irons: Aye Director Pratt: Aye Director Pierotti: Aye

- III. Open Discussion: None
- IV. Adjourn: The budget hearing was adjourned at 1:32pm.